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SECTION 4:  

 

 

  

City of Waukesha, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 28

Base Property Information

Parcel Number Street Address Owner Acreage

Annexed 

Post 

1/1/04?   

...Indicate 

date

Part of Existing 

TID?    …Indicate 

TID #

Land Imp PP Total

Equalized 

Value Ratio Land Imp PP Total

WAKC1364018 STH----Waukesha, WI 53189 Waukesha Parkway LLC 29.29 No No 1,098,400 0 0 1,098,400 99.48% 1,104,142 0 0 1,104,142

Total Acreage 29.29 1,098,400 0 0 1,098,400 1,104,142 0 0

The above values are as of January 1, 2019.   Actual base value certification of the territory will be based on January 1, 2020 assessed values. Estimated Base Value 1,104,142

Assessment Information Equalized Value
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SECTION 5:  

  

District Creation Date 6/16/2020

Valuation Data

Currently Available

2019

Total EV (TID In) 6,749,416,700

12% Test 809,930,004

Total Existing Increment 300,263,700

Projected Base of New or Amended District 1,104,142

Less Value of Any Underlying TID Parcels 0

Total Value Subject to 12% Test 301,367,842

Compliance PASS

City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 28

Valuation Test Compliance Calculation
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SECTION 8:  

 

 

  

Phase I Phase II

2020 Ongoing Total (Note 1)

Project ID Project Name/Type

1 Development Incentive 6,825,000 6,825,000

2 Ongoing Administration Expense 175,618 175,618

3 TID Creation Expense 25,000 25,000

4 0

5 0

Total Projects 6,850,000 175,618 7,025,618

Notes:

Note 1 Project costs are estimates and are subject to modification

City of Waukesha, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 28

Estimated Project List
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River Valley 

Apts Phase 1

River Valley 

Apts Phase 2
C-Store Outlot Annual Total

1 2020 14,971,989 0 14,971,989 2020 1

2 2021 1,464,988 7,602,370 2,000,000 11,067,358 2021 2

3 2022 4,506,761 4,506,761 2022 3

4 2023 0 2023 4

5 2024 0 2024 5

6 2025 0 2025 6

7 2026 0 2026 7

8 2027 0 2027 8

9 2028 0 2028 9

10 2029 0 2029 10

11 2030 0 2030 11

12 2031 0 2031 12

13 2032 0 2032 13

14 2033 0 2033 14

15 2034 0 2034 15

16 2035 0 2035 16

17 2036 0 2036 17

18 2037 0 2037 18

19 2038 0 2038 19

20 2039 0 2039 20

Totals 16,436,977 12,109,131 2,000,000 30,546,108

Notes:

Projections assume a value guaranty of $26 million for the apartment and $2 million for the C-Store outlot.

Phase 1 construction estimated to start in Spring, 2020 Occupancy in Spring, 2021.

Sale of the outlot for the C-Store estimated to occur in Spring, 2021 upon the road opening.

Phase 2 construction estimated to start in summer, 2021 with occupancy in Summer, 2022.

Construction Year Construction Year

City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 28

Development Assumptions
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Type of District Base Value 1,104,142

District Creation Date Appreciation Factor 0.50% Apply to Base Value

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2020 Base Tax Rate $20.29

Max Life (Years) Rate Adjustment Factor

Expenditure Period/Termination 15 6/16/2035

Revenue Periods/Final Year 20 2041

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3 Tax Exempt Discount Rate

Eligible Recipient District Taxable Discount Rate 1.50%

Construction 

Year Value Added Valuation Year

Inflation 

Increment

Total 

Increment Revenue Year Tax Rate Tax Increment

Tax Exempt 

NPV 

Calculation

Taxable NPV 

Calculation

1 2020 14,971,989 2021 0 14,971,989 2022 $20.29 303,782 303,782 290,512

2 2021 11,067,358 2022 74,860 26,114,207 2023 $20.29 529,857 833,639 789,735

3 2022 4,506,761 2023 130,571 30,751,539 2024 $20.29 623,949 1,457,588 1,368,922

4 2023 0 2024 153,758 30,905,297 2025 $20.29 627,068 2,084,656 1,942,402

5 2024 0 2025 154,526 31,059,823 2026 $20.29 630,204 2,714,860 2,510,233

6 2025 0 2026 155,299 31,215,122 2027 $20.29 633,355 3,348,215 3,072,469

7 2026 0 2027 156,076 31,371,198 2028 $20.29 636,522 3,984,736 3,629,166

8 2027 0 2028 156,856 31,528,054 2029 $20.29 639,704 4,624,441 4,180,378

9 2028 0 2029 157,640 31,685,694 2030 $20.29 642,903 5,267,343 4,726,159

10 2029 0 2030 158,428 31,844,123 2031 $20.29 646,117 5,913,461 5,266,564

11 2030 0 2031 159,221 32,003,343 2032 $20.29 649,348 6,562,808 5,801,644

12 2031 0 2032 160,017 32,163,360 2033 $20.29 652,595 7,215,403 6,331,452

13 2032 0 2033 160,817 32,324,177 2034 $20.29 655,858 7,871,261 6,856,041

14 2033 0 2034 161,621 32,485,798 2035 $20.29 659,137 8,530,397 7,375,461

15 2034 0 2035 162,429 32,648,227 2036 $20.29 662,433 9,192,830 7,889,764

16 2035 0 2036 163,241 32,811,468 2037 $20.29 665,745 9,858,575 8,399,000

17 2036 0 2037 164,057 32,975,525 2038 $20.29 669,073 10,527,648 8,903,219

18 2037 0 2038 164,878 33,140,403 2039 $20.29 672,419 11,200,067 9,402,470

19 2038 0 2039 165,702 33,306,105 2040 $20.29 675,781 11,875,848 9,896,802

20 2039 0 2040 166,531 33,472,635 2041 $20.29 679,160 12,555,007 10,386,264

Totals 30,546,108 2,926,527 Future Value of Increment 12,555,007

Notes:

Actual results will vary depending on development, inflation of overall tax rates.

NPV calculations represent estimated amount of funds that could be borrowed (including project cost, capitalized interest and issuance costs).

City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 28

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

Mixed Use

June 16, 2020

20

No
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Municipal 

Revenue 

Obligation 

(MRO)

2020 Totals

Projects

Phase I 6,825,000 6,825,000

Total Project Funds 6,825,000 6,825,000

Total Financing Required 6,825,000

Rounding 0

Net Issue Size 6,825,000 6,825,000

Notes:

City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 28

Estimated Financing Plan
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City of Waukesha, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 28

Cash Flow Projection

Year

Dated Date:  

Principal Est. Rate Interest Year

2020 0 25,000 25,000 (25,000) (25,000) 6,825,000 2020

2021 0 0 0 (25,000) 6,825,000 2021

2022 303,782 303,782 267,328 11,454 278,782 25,000 (0) 6,557,672 2022

2023 529,857 529,857 466,274 12,240 478,514 51,343 51,343 6,091,398 2023

2024 623,949 623,949 549,075 12,485 561,560 62,389 113,732 5,542,323 2024

2025 627,068 627,068 551,820 12,734 564,555 62,514 176,245 4,990,503 2025

2026 630,204 630,204 554,579 12,989 567,569 62,635 238,881 4,435,923 2026

2027 633,355 633,355 557,352 13,249 570,601 62,754 301,634 3,878,571 2027

2028 636,522 636,522 560,139 13,514 573,653 62,869 364,503 3,318,432 2028

2029 639,704 639,704 562,940 13,784 576,724 62,980 427,483 2,755,492 2029

2030 642,903 642,903 565,754 14,060 579,814 63,088 490,572 2,189,738 2030

2031 646,117 646,117 568,583 14,341 582,924 63,193 553,765 1,621,155 2031

2032 649,348 649,348 571,426 14,628 586,054 63,294 617,058 1,049,729 2032

2033 652,595 652,595 574,283 14,920 589,204 63,391 680,449 475,445 2033

2034 655,858 655,858 475,445 15,219 490,664 165,193 845,643 0 2034

2035 659,137 659,137 0 659,137 1,504,779 2035

2036 662,433 662,433 0 662,433 2,167,212 2036

2037 665,745 665,745 0 665,745 2,832,957 2037

2038 669,073 669,073 0 669,073 3,502,030 2038

2039 672,419 672,419 0 672,419 4,174,449 2039

2040 675,781 675,781 0 675,781 4,850,230 2040

2041 679,160 679,160 0 679,160 5,529,389 2041

Total 12,555,007 0 12,555,007 6,825,000 0 25,000 175,618 7,025,618 Total

Notes:

Projected Revenues

Tax 

Increments

Other 

Revenue

Total 

Revenues

Balances

TID Creation Admin.

Expenditures

Municipal Revenue Obligation (MRO)

6,825,000

Total 

Expenditures Annual Cumulative

MRO Principal 

Outstanding

Projected TID Closure
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SECTION 17:  

Statement of Taxes Data Year: 2018

Percentage

County 11,585,106 8.90%

Technical College 2,219,131 1.70%

Municipality 68,572,051 52.68%

School District 47,798,743 36.72%

Total 130,175,031

Revenue Year County

Technical 

College Municipality School District Total Revenue Year

2022 27,035 5,179 160,022 111,545 303,782 2022

2023 47,155 9,033 279,112 194,557 529,857 2023

2024 55,529 10,637 328,676 229,107 623,949 2024

2025 55,807 10,690 330,320 230,252 627,068 2025

2026 56,086 10,743 331,971 231,403 630,204 2026

2027 56,366 10,797 333,631 232,560 633,355 2027

2028 56,648 10,851 335,299 233,723 636,522 2028

2029 56,931 10,905 336,976 234,892 639,704 2029

2030 57,216 10,960 338,661 236,066 642,903 2030

2031 57,502 11,015 340,354 237,247 646,117 2031

2032 57,790 11,070 342,056 238,433 649,348 2032

2033 58,079 11,125 343,766 239,625 652,595 2033

2034 58,369 11,181 345,485 240,823 655,858 2034

2035 58,661 11,236 347,212 242,027 659,137 2035

2036 58,954 11,293 348,948 243,237 662,433 2036

2037 59,249 11,349 350,693 244,454 665,745 2037

2038 59,545 11,406 352,447 245,676 669,073 2038

2039 59,843 11,463 354,209 246,904 672,419 2039

2040 60,142 11,520 355,980 248,139 675,781 2040

2041 60,443 11,578 357,760 249,379 679,160 2041

1,117,350 214,029 6,613,577 4,610,051 12,555,007

Notes:

The projection shown above is provided to meet the requirments of Wisconsin Statute 66.1105(4)(i)4.

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction 

overlaying district would pay by jurisdiction.


